WHEREAS, this Agreement is entered into after compliance by the Parties with all 

applicable provisions of federal, state, and local laws, statutes, rules and regulations. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and the grant money in 

the amount of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($4,800.00), which 

consideration is acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. CDBG funds in the amount of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents 

($4,800.00), are being utilized for the purpose of repairing the subject property (Project). 

2. The Specifications & Proposal (Contract Documents) related to the Project, attached as 

Exhibit “A”, amended from time to time, represent the scope of services and

[...]

third person or entity. 

15. The City desires to enter into this Agreement only if by so doing the City can place a limit 

on its liability for any cause of action arising out of this Agreement, so that its liability 

never exceeds its monetary commitment of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and 

00/100 Cents ($4,800.00). Owner(s) and Contractor express their willingness to enter into 

this Agreement with recovery from the City for any action arising out of this Agreement to 

be limited to the total amount of its monetary commitment of Four Thousand Eight 

Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($4,800.00), less the amount of all funds actually paid 

by the City pursuant to this Agreement.  Nothing contained in this paragraph or elsewhere 

in this Agreement is in any way intended to be a waiver of the limitation placed on the 

City’s liability as set forth in Section 768.28, Florida Statutes.